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Mr. Brooks W. Daly 
Acting Secretary-General 
Permanent Court of Arbitration 
Peace Palace 
Carnegieplein 2 
2517 KJ The Hague 
The Netherlands 

Dear Mr. Daly, 

February 22, 2012 

Via e-mail: bureau@pca-cpa.org 

Ref.: PCA Case No. AA434 Murphy Exploration & Production Company
International v. The Republic of Ecuador 

Please be informed that, for personal reasons, I will not continue to sit as 
.- an arbitrator in the PCA Case No. AA434 Murphy Exploration & Production Company -

International (U.S.A.) v. The Republic of Ecuador. 

Sincerely yours, 

_ I ___ -- - , 

cc: Mr. Martin Doe 
Legal Counsel 
Permanent Court of Arbitration 
Via e-mail: MDoe@pca-cpa.org 

Mr. Craig S. Miles 
Mr. Roberto J. Aguirre Luzi 
Mr. Esteban A. Leccese 
King & Spalding, LLP 
Via e-mail: cmiles@kslaw.com 

raguirreluzi@kslaw.com 
eleccese@kslaw.com 

Mr. Kenneth R. Fleuriet 
Mrs. Amy Roebuck Frey 
King & Spalding, LLP 
Via e-mail: kfleuriet@kslaw.com 

afrey@kslaw.com 

Prof. Dr. Guido Santiago Tawil 
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'> Mr. Francisco Roldan 
Perez Bustamante & Ponce 
Via e-mail: froldan@pbplaw.com 

Dr. Diego Garcia Carri6n 
Dr. Francisco Grijalva Munoz 
Ora. Christel Gaibor 
Ora. Gianina Osejo 
Dr. Luis Felipe Aguilar 
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Procuraduria General del Estado de la Republica del Ecuador 
Via e-mail: dgarcia@pge.gob.ec 

fgrijalva@pge.gob.ec 
cgaibor@pge.gob.ec 
gosejo@pge.gob.ec 
laguilar@pge.gob.ec 

Mr. Mark Clodfelter 
Mr. Ronald Goodman 
Mr. Alberto Wray 
Foley Hoag LLP 
Via e-mail: mclodfelter@foleyhoag.com 

rgoodman@foleyhoag.com 
awray@foleyhoag.com 

Mr. Bruno Leurent 
Foley Hoag LLP 
Via e-mail: bleurent@foleyhoag.com 

Prof. Brigitte Stern 
Via e-mail: stern@univ-paris1.fr 


